



Ref: 0654

Request:

Received: 23/02/2010

Query:

I am requesting the following information:

- 1 The cost of your five headquarters offices?
- 2 The number of staff employed at these offices?
- 3 The number of staff earning over £100,000?
- 4 The number of staff earning over £50,000?
- 5 The bonus paid to the above staff?
- 6 The expenses paid to the above staff under headings of travel,accomodation,meals and entertaining?



Response:

Responded: 25/03/2010

Dear

Thank you for your request for information, placed under the Freedom of Information Act (2000).

I set out below the Trust's response against your specific queries.

1 The cost of our five headquarters offices:

Revenue costs including rent, rates service charge, depreciation and utilities, are as follows: Please note that costs detailed against Waterloo include the adjoined ambulance station as we do not hold information that differentiates between the buildings.

Bow	£357k
Loman St	£420k
Poccock St	£322k
Fielden House	£240k
Waterloo	£952k
Total	£2291k

2. The number of staff employed at these offices: 948 (again, includes Waterloo ambulance station)

3 The number of staff earning over £100,000: 18

4. The number of staff earning over £50,000: 559

5: The number of staff to whom a bonus was paid: 34

6. The expenses paid to the above staff under headings of travel, accommodation, meals and entertaining: We do not hold information of this nature; we can however confirm that the average expenses paid per year to staff earning over £50k is £369.00 per annum

Yours sincerely

Gary Bassett
Head of Patient Experiences
London Ambulance Service NHS Trust